SGM890B/SGM891B
Voltage Detector with Separated Sense Pin
and Delay Capacitor Pin
SG Micro Corp
JUNE 2021 – REV.A
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SGM890B and SGM891B are low-power and

JUNE 2021 SG Micro Corp
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL
DETECTION
VOLTAGE
(V)
PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM890B-0.8 0.8 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM890B-0.8XN5G/TR R60XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM890B-0.9 0.9 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM890B-0.9XN5G/TR SZZXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM890B-1.0 1.0 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM890B-1.0XN5G/TR SYTXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM890B-1.1 1.1 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM890B-1.1XN5G/TR G0GXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM890B-1.2 1.2 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM890B-1.2XN5G/TR G0HXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM890B-1.3 1.3 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM890B-1.3XN5G/TR G0IXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM890B-1.4 1.4 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM890B-1.4XN5G/TR CH4XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM890B-1.5 1.5 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM890B-1.5XN5G/TR G0JXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM890B-1.6 1.6 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM890B-1.6XN5G/TR R61XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM890B-1.7 1.7 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM890B-1.7XN5G/TR G0KXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM890B-1.8 1.8 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM890B-1.8XN5G/TR SYSXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM890B-1.9 1.9 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM890B-1.9XN5G/TR G0LXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM890B-2.0 2.0 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM890B-2.0XN5G/TR G0MXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM890B-2.1 2.1 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM890B-2.1XN5G/TR G0NXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM890B-2.2 2.2 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM890B-2.2XN5G/TR G0PXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM890B-2.3 2.3 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM890B-2.3XN5G/TR G0QXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM890B-2.4 2.4 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM890B-2.4XN5G/TR CI1XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM890B-2.5 2.5 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM890B-2.5XN5G/TR SYRXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM890B-2.6 2.6 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM890B-2.6XN5G/TR G0RXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM890B-2.7 2.7 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM890B-2.7XN5G/TR SYQXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM890B-2.8 2.8 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM890B-2.8XN5G/TR RCAXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM890B-2.9 2.9 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM890B-2.9XN5G/TR R62XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM890B-3.0 3.0 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM890B-3.0XN5G/TR R63XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM890B-3.1 3.1 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM890B-3.1XN5G/TR G0SXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM890B-3.2 3.2 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM890B-3.2XN5G/TR G0TXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM890B-3.3 3.3 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM890B-3.3XN5G/TR R64XX Tape and Reel, 3000
 Voltage Detector with Separated Sense Pin
SGM890B/SGM891B and Delay Capacitor Pin
 3
JUNE 2021 SG Micro Corp
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION (continued)
MODEL
DETECTION
VOLTAGE
(V)
PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM890B-3.4 3.4 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM890B-3.4XN5G/TR G0UXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM890B-3.5 3.5 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM890B-3.5XN5G/TR G0VXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM890B-3.6 3.6 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM890B-3.6XN5G/TR G0WXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM890B-3.7 3.7 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM890B-3.7XN5G/TR G0XXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM890B-3.8 3.8 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM890B-3.8XN5G/TR G0YXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM890B-3.9 3.9 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM890B-3.9XN5G/TR SYPXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM890B-4.0 4.0 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM890B-4.0XN5G/TR G0ZXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM890B-4.1 4.1 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM890B-4.1XN5G/TR G1GXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM890B-4.2 4.2 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM890B-4.2XN5G/TR G1HXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM890B-4.3 4.3 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM890B-4.3XN5G/TR G1IXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM890B-4.4 4.4 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM890B-4.4XN5G/TR G1JXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM890B-4.5 4.5 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM890B-4.5XN5G/TR G1KXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM890B-4.6 4.6 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM890B-4.6XN5G/TR SYNXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM890B-4.7 4.7 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM890B-4.7XN5G/TR G1LXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM890B-4.8 4.8 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM890B-4.8XN5G/TR G1MXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM890B-4.9 4.9 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM890B-4.9XN5G/TR G1NXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM890B-5.0 5.0 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM890B-5.0XN5G/TR R65XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM891B-0.8 0.8 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM891B-0.8XN5G/TR G1PXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM891B-0.9 0.9 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM891B-0.9XN5G/TR G1QXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM891B-1.0 1.0 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM891B-1.0XN5G/TR SZJXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM891B-1.1 1.1 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM891B-1.1XN5G/TR G1SXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM891B-1.2 1.2 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM891B-1.2XN5G/TR G1TXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM891B-1.3 1.3 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM891B-1.3XN5G/TR G1UXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM891B-1.4 1.4 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM891B-1.4XN5G/TR CH5XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM891B-1.5 1.5 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM891B-1.5XN5G/TR G1VXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM891B-1.6 1.6 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM891B-1.6XN5G/TR SZIXX Tape and Reel, 3000
 Voltage Detector with Separated Sense Pin
SGM890B/SGM891B and Delay Capacitor Pin
 4
JUNE 2021 SG Micro Corp
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION (continued)
MODEL
DETECTION
VOLTAGE
(V)
PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM891B-1.7 1.7 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM891B-1.7XN5G/TR G1WXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM891B-1.8 1.8 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM891B-1.8XN5G/TR SZHXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM891B-1.9 1.9 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM891B-1.9XN5G/TR G1XXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM891B-2.0 2.0 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM891B-2.0XN5G/TR G1YXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM891B-2.1 2.1 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM891B-2.1XN5G/TR G1ZXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM891B-2.2 2.2 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM891B-2.2XN5G/TR G2GXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM891B-2.3 2.3 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM891B-2.3XN5G/TR G2HXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM891B-2.4 2.4 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM891B-2.4XN5G/TR G2IXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM891B-2.5 2.5 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM891B-2.5XN5G/TR SZGXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM891B-2.6 2.6 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM891B-2.6XN5G/TR G2JXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM891B-2.7 2.7 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM891B-2.7XN5G/TR SYZXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM891B-2.8 2.8 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM891B-2.8XN5G/TR G2KXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM891B-2.9 2.9 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM891B-2.9XN5G/TR G2LXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM891B-3.0 3.0 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM891B-3.0XN5G/TR SYYXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM891B-3.1 3.1 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM891B-3.1XN5G/TR G2MXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM891B-3.2 3.2 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM891B-3.2XN5G/TR G2NXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM891B-3.3 3.3 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM891B-3.3XN5G/TR SYXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM891B-3.4 3.4 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM891B-3.4XN5G/TR G2PXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM891B-3.5 3.5 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM891B-3.5XN5G/TR G2QXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM891B-3.6 3.6 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM891B-3.6XN5G/TR G2RXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM891B-3.7 3.7 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM891B-3.7XN5G/TR G2SXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM891B-3.8 3.8 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM891B-3.8XN5G/TR G2TXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM891B-3.9 3.9 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM891B-3.9XN5G/TR SYWXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM891B-4.0 4.0 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM891B-4.0XN5G/TR G2UXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM891B-4.1 4.1 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM891B-4.1XN5G/TR G2VXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM891B-4.2 4.2 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM891B-4.2XN5G/TR G2WXX Tape and Reel, 3000
 Voltage Detector with Separated Sense Pin
SGM890B/SGM891B and Delay Capacitor Pin
 5
JUNE 2021 SG Micro Corp
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION (continued)
MODEL
DETECTION
VOLTAGE
(V)
PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM891B-4.3 4.3 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM891B-4.3XN5G/TR G2XXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM891B-4.4 4.4 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM891B-4.4XN5G/TR G2YXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM891B-4.5 4.5 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM891B-4.5XN5G/TR G2ZXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM891B-4.6 4.6 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM891B-4.6XN5G/TR SYVXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM891B-4.7 4.7 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM891B-4.7XN5G/TR G3GXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM891B-4.8 4.8 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM891B-4.8XN5G/TR G3HXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM891B-4.9 4.9 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM891B-4.9XN5G/TR G3IXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM891B-5.0 5.0 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM891B-5.0XN5G/TR SYUXX Tape and Reel, 3000
MARKING INFORMATION
NOTE: XX = Date Code.
Date Code - Year
Date Code - Week